
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) (5-15, 2-9) -vs- Loyola (19-2, 11-1)
02/05/26 at New Orleans, LA

 
 

 
 
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 47

Loyola 97

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: New Orleans, LA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 13 9 13 12 47
Loyola 23 25 25 24 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney * 32 3-17 0-2 4-5 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 1 10
23 Taylor Frazier * 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
3 Zamiyah Hosley * 25 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 6
1 Brianna Wimberly * 23 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
22 Reese Riddle * 23 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 1 5
11 Sophie Price 6 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Melody Charlton 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Camiya Starks 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2
14 Megan Schultz 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Dailey Jefferson 21 0-6 0-3 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
0 Jaye Beth Womble 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-64 7-23 6-7 13-24 37 12 14 16 0 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 17-64   26.6 % 7-23   30.4 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Deniya Thornton * 24 7-9 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 2 17
14 Alissa O'Dell * 21 5-8 0-1 6-7 3-3 6 0 4 0 0 0 16
10 Caitlin Travis * 24 4-7 1-4 5-6 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 1 14
12 SeQuoia Carroll * 19 4-8 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 9
3 Chandler Caver * 18 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 8
23 Ava Shields 18 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
21 Taylor Smith 9 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
11 Tiana Smith 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 2 6
1 Addison Luker 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
5 Madi Walters 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
2 Tiarra McPipe 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Kaylee Dublin 10 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 2 2
4 Jada Washington 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-72 10-28 15-18 15-35 50 7 23 5 3 10 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %



4th Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 36-72   50.0 % 10-28   35.7 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 53 4th-
00:43



1st Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 13

Loyola 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
23 Taylor Frazier 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Brianna Wimberly 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Reese Riddle 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
11 Sophie Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 3-8 0-0 3-6 9 3 4 4 0 1 13
29.4 % 37.5 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Deniya Thornton 10 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 2 5
14 Alissa O'Dell 7 2-4 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
10 Caitlin Travis 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
12 SeQuoia Carroll 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Chandler Caver 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Ava Shields 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylor Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tiana Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Kaylee Dublin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jada Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 3-7 4-5 5-9 14 0 5 2 1 3 23
44.4 % 42.9 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 9

Loyola 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 10 1-8 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Taylor Frazier 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zamiyah Hosley 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Brianna Wimberly 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Reese Riddle 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Sophie Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Megan Schultz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 1-1 2-2 5-6 11 2 3 5 0 1 9

18.8 %
100.0

% 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Deniya Thornton 7 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
14 Alissa O'Dell 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Caitlin Travis 3 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 SeQuoia Carroll 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Chandler Caver 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Ava Shields 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylor Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Tiana Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
2 Tiarra McPipe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kaylee Dublin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jada Washington 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 3-7 2-2 3-8 11 1 5 1 0 1 25
52.6 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 13

Loyola 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Taylor Frazier 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Zamiyah Hosley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Reese Riddle 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sophie Price 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Camiya Starks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
14 Megan Schultz 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Dailey Jefferson 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-6 2-3 3-6 9 6 4 2 0 1 13
31.3 % 16.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Deniya Thornton 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Alissa O'Dell 6 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
10 Caitlin Travis 8 1-2 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 6
12 SeQuoia Carroll 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Chandler Caver 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Ava Shields 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Taylor Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tiana Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kaylee Dublin 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jada Washington 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-6 7-9 3-9 12 4 6 1 0 2 25
53.3 % 33.3 % 77.8 %



4th Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 12

Loyola 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Taylor Frazier 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
3 Zamiyah Hosley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Reese Riddle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 3 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Melody Charlton 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 2-8 2-2 2-6 8 1 3 5 0 1 12
26.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Deniya Thornton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alissa O'Dell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Caitlin Travis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 SeQuoia Carroll 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chandler Caver 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ava Shields 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
21 Taylor Smith 7 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
11 Tiana Smith 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 2 6
1 Addison Luker 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Madi Walters 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kaylee Dublin 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
4 Jada Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 2-8 2-2 4-9 13 2 7 1 2 4 24
50.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
09:26 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,CHANDLER
FOUL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 08:59

08:59 MISS FT by THORNTON,DENIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:59 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:52 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

08:37 MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,ALISSA

08:19 2-4 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,ALISSA

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 08:00
07:51 TURNOVER  by CAVER,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,CHANDLER

07:34 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA
STEAL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:32
TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:30

07:29 STEAL  by THORNTON,DENIYA
07:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 06:58 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

06:35 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 06:12 8-8
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DENIYA

05:37 MISS LAYUP by CAVER,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,ALISSA

05:33 MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA
05:09 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 04:49

04:47 STEAL  by THORNTON,DENIYA
04:42 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

-- REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,ALISSA
04:39 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint)

FOUL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:39
04:39 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:39
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA
04:39 SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

MISS 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

03:56 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,CAITLIN(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 03:41 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --

03:24 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by CAVER,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint) 02:50 13-16 H 3
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 02:34

02:34 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA
02:34 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA
02:34 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA
02:34 SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI
02:34 SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA
02:34 SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADI

02:10 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCPIPE,TIARRA
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 01:48
01:48 BLOCK  by THORNTON,DENIYA

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DENIYA
01:43 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 01:17
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DENIYA
00:45 MISS LAYUP by MCPIPE,TIARRA

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 00:24
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCPIPE,TIARRA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AVA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 00:00
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 00:00
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 00:00
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 09:49
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 09:49
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 09:49
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 09:49
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 09:49
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 09:49
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --

09:37 FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA
GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:37 14-23 H 9
GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:37 15-23 H 8

09:37 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA
09:37 SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI
09:37 SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA
09:37 SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER
09:37 SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA
09:37 SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA



09:29 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,CAITLIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 09:28

09:28 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 09:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 08:46

08:44 STEAL  by WALTERS,MADI
08:39 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
08:09 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DENIYA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AVA
07:18 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI

-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:55 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA
06:55 SUB IN by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
06:55 SUB IN by LUKER,ADDISON
06:55 SUB OUT by MCPIPE,TIARRA
06:55 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DENIYA
06:55 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
06:44 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,MADI
06:39 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MADI

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 06:19
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
SUB IN by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 06:15
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 06:15
SUB IN by RIDDLE,REESE 06:15
SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA 06:15
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 06:15
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 06:15
GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 06:12 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --

05:57 MISS LAYUP by LUKER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

05:54 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:11 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:02
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:57
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by O'DELL,ALISSA
04:56 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AVA
04:44 TURNOVER  by LUKER,ADDISON

STEAL  by RIDDLE,REESE 04:42
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JADA
04:30 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by THORNTON,DENIYA
04:10 SUB OUT by LUKER,ADDISON



TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:55
03:47 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,CHANDLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 03:28
03:19 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,ALISSA

-- ASSIST  by CAVER,CHANDLER
03:13 SUB IN by CAVER,CHANDLER
03:13 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADI

MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

02:36 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,ALISSA

FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:36
02:36 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA

SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:36
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:36
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 02:36
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 02:36
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 02:36
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 02:36
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:36
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 02:36
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA 02:18 20-38 H 18
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA --

02:07 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

02:05 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STARKS,CAMIYA 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
01:50 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JADA
01:39 20-43 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,DENIYA
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 20-45 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:33 20-48 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 00:08 22-48 H 26
ASSIST  by STARKS,CAMIYA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 10:00

09:49 22-50 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'DELL,ALISSA

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 09:48
09:48 22-51 H 29 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 09:39 24-51 H 27
ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --

09:34 24-53 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVER,CHANDLER
FOUL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 08:50



08:50 24-54 H 30 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA
08:50 MISS FT by O'DELL,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
08:39 FOUL  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:13
08:13 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA
08:13 24-56 H 32 GOOD FT by O'DELL,ALISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 08:01
FOUL  by RIDDLE,REESE 07:57

07:57 24-58 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 07:57 26-58 H 32
ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --

07:57 26-60 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

07:42 26-63 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER
06:30 26-65 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAVER,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA
06:03 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,ALISSA
06:00 26-67 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:33 28-67 H 39

05:33 FOUL  by THORNTON,DENIYA
MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 05:33
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 05:33
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 05:33
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 05:33
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 05:33
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 05:33
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 05:33
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA
05:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA
05:33 SUB IN by LUKER,ADDISON
05:33 SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER
05:33 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DENIYA
05:33 SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 05:03
05:03 28-68 H 40 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
05:03 28-69 H 41 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:32 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by STARKS,CAMIYA --

04:20 FOUL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:06
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:00 30-69 H 39
ASSIST  by STARKS,CAMIYA --

03:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:42 SUB IN by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
03:42 SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by LUKER,ADDISON



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 03:12

03:12 STEAL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 03:09

03:09 30-70 H 40 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
03:09 MISS FT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:58

02:53 STEAL  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
02:49 TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,AVA

STEAL  by STARKS,CAMIYA 02:48
02:35 FOUL  by LUKER,ADDISON

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:35 31-70 H 39
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:35 32-70 H 38
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 02:35
SUB IN by GOODIN,PAYTON 02:35
SUB IN by PRICE,SOPHIE 02:35
SUB IN by CHARLTON,MELODY 02:35
SUB IN by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH 02:35
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:35
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 02:35
SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA 02:35
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:35
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 02:35

02:23 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA
02:23 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
02:19 MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:08 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,MELODY --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SOPHIE 01:43
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS --
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLTON,MELODY 01:37 35-70 H 35
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS --

01:11 MISS JUMPER by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

01:09 MISS LAYUP by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,MELODY --
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
00:31 35-73 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
09:33 MISS JUMPER by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TIANA
09:30 35-75 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)
09:11 FOUL  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:11 36-75 H 39
GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 09:11 37-75 H 38

09:01 37-77 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JADA

MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 08:33



REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
-- REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

08:29 BLOCK  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:29

08:07 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --

08:03 FOUL  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
07:49 MISS 3PTR by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,REESE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:17

07:13 SUB IN by SMITH,TIANA
07:13 SUB IN by LUKER,ADDISON
07:13 SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA
07:13 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
07:13 SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA
07:13 SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER
07:13 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DENIYA
07:13 SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA
07:13 SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA
07:13 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN
07:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AVA
06:54 37-80 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by LUKER,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,AVA
MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,AVA
06:31 37-82 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUKER,ADDISON
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:09 SUB IN by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
06:09 SUB OUT by MCPIPE,TIARRA
05:52 37-84 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by DUBLIN,KAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,AVA
MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
05:14 MISS 3PTR by LUKER,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 05:11
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 05:11
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 05:11
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 05:11
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:11
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 05:11
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 05:11
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 05:11
TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 04:55

04:53 STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR
04:43 TURNOVER  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

STEAL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:37 39-84 H 45

04:22 39-86 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE

TURNOVER  by STARKS,CAMIYA 04:04
04:03 STEAL  by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
03:51 39-88 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUKER,ADDISON
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 03:28 41-88 H 47
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --

03:13 41-91 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TIANA
03:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 03:09
SUB IN by PRICE,SOPHIE 03:09
SUB IN by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH 03:09
SUB IN by GOODIN,PAYTON 03:09
SUB IN by CHARLTON,MELODY 03:09
SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA 03:09
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 03:09
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 03:09
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 03:09
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI
03:09 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AVA

TURNOVER  by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH 02:51
02:45 STEAL  by SMITH,TIANA
02:44 41-93 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TIANA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SOPHIE 02:32 44-93 H 49
ASSIST  by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH --

02:14 MISS JUMPER by LUKER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TIANA

02:08 MISS JUMPER by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by GOODIN,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,MELODY 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,KAYLEE
01:46 44-95 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHARLTON,MELODY 01:30
01:29 STEAL  by SMITH,TIANA
01:20 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by GOODIN,PAYTON 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by SMITH,TIANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SOPHIE 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TIANA
00:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR
FOUL  by GOODIN,PAYTON 00:43

00:43 44-96 H 52 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYLOR
00:43 44-97 H 53 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SOPHIE 00:37 47-97 H 50
ASSIST  by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI
REBOUND DEF by CHARLTON,MELODY --
MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,MELODY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


